
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)


San Diego State 4 vs. Stanford 19 (February 6, 2022 at Stanford, CA)

San Diego State vs. Stanford 


Date: Feb 6, 2022 - 9:00 AM PST


Location: Avery Aquatic Center (Stanford, CA)


Weather: 50° with clear sky

Officials: Scott Voltz, Darren Spiritosanto


TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

San Diego State
Aztecs 1 2 1 0 4

Stanford
Cardinal 5 6 3 5 19

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SDSU CATEGORY STAN

4 GOALS 19

26 SHOTS 25

.154 SHOT PCT. .760

10 EXCLUSIONS 9

2-9 POWERPLAY 6-10

.222 PP PCT. .600

0 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SDSU W PERIOD W STAN

2 1 ✓ 11

19 2 ✓ 20

14 3 ✓ 20

14 4 ✓ 17

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:31 STAN 12 Aria Fischer G 0-1

1 6:52 SDSU 6 Samanatha Loughlin E

1 6:40 STAN 12 Aria Fischer G-E 0-2

1 5:59 SDSU 14 Karli Canale E

1 5:40 STAN 11 Makenzie Fischer G-E 0-3

1 4:09 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel E

1 3:51 SDSU TO

1 3:44 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt E

1 3:20 STAN 5 Katie Lyons G 0-4

1 0:49 SDSU 7 Jessica Leckich E

1 0:32 STAN 2 Lexi Rowell G-E 0-5

1 0:15 STAN 2 Lexi Rowell E

1 0:02 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel G-E 1-5

2 7:36 STAN 12 Aria Fischer G 1-6

2 7:09 SDSU 19 Brooke Lee E

2 7:07 STAN 11 Makenzie Fischer G-E 1-7

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 6:38 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 2-7

2 6:23 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel E

2 6:13 STAN 12 Aria Fischer G-E 2-8

2 5:12 STAN 8 Chloe Harbilas E

2 4:16 STAN 20 Ryann Neushul G 2-9

2 4:06 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

2 4:02 SDSU TO

2 3:20 STAN 12 Aria Fischer G 2-10

2 2:14 STAN 10 Hannah Constandse E

2 1:58 SDSU 15 Laurene Padilla G-E 3-10

2 1:14 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt E

2 0:09 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

2 0:07 STAN 10 Hannah Constandse G-E 3-11

3 7:33 STAN 11 Makenzie Fischer G 3-12

3 7:04 SDSU 15 Laurene Padilla G 4-12

3 6:10 SDSU 2 Delaney Binette E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 5:18 STAN 11 Makenzie Fischer G 4-13

3 4:54 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

3 4:18 STAN 2 Lexi Rowell G 4-14

3 4:18 SDSU TO

3 3:28 STAN 25 Eleanor Facey E

4 7:39 STAN 11 Makenzie Fischer G 4-15

4 7:07 STAN 16 Christina Hicks G 4-16

4 6:56 STAN 12 Aria Fischer E

4 4:55 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer G 4-17

4 3:59 STAN 2 Lexi Rowell G 4-18

4 2:01 STAN 8 Chloe Harbilas G 4-19

4 1:29 STAN TO

4 1:20 SDSU 8 Katie Ratcliff E

4 0:19 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

Timeouts: SDSU - TO - 3:51/1; SDSU - TO - 4:02/2; SDSU - TO - 4:18/3; STAN - TO - 1:29/4

Cards: None.


Win: Maya Avital Loss: Raquel de Pinho
Scott Voltz Darren Spiritosanto

2 Delaney Binette 0 0 2 2 1 0 0

4 Kendall Houck 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

5 Spencer Samuel 3 1 0 1 2 0 1

6 Samanatha Loughlin 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 Jessica Leckich 3 0 0 0 1 0 1

8 Katie Ratcliff 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

9 Sydney Hurst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Danni Croteau 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Sophia Righetti 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Karli Canale 2 1 0 1 1 0 2

15 Laurene Padilla 5 2 0 2 0 0 3

16 Rose Kanemy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Brooke Lee 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

20 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Dayna Bond 4 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 Raquel de Pinho 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

1A Zoe Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Raquel de Pinho L 24:00 14 2 .125 0 2

1A Zoe Morgan 8:00 5 0 .000 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Lexi Rowell 3 3 0 3 1 0 1

3 Lauren Indart 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

4 Floranne Carroll 0 0 2 2 0 0 1

5 Katie Lyons 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

8 Chloe Harbilas 1 1 1 2 1 0 0

9 Aria Fischer 6 5 1 6 1 0 2

10 Hannah Constandse 1 1 3 4 1 0 0

11 Makenzie Fischer 5 5 2 7 0 0 3

13 Sophie Wallace 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Celeste Wijnbelt 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

16 Christina Hicks 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

17 Jewel Roemer 3 1 3 4 0 0 0

18 Skyler Jones 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

20 Ryann Neushul 1 1 4 5 0 0 0

23 Sophia Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Eleanor Facey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1 Maya Avital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## STANFORD SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Maya Avital W 32:00 4 11 .733 0 0

## STANFORD MIN GA SV SV% A STL

Sign Sign


